NO. 766 P. 2

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Innomed Technologies, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name; Response, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State: Nevada	Street Address: 6601 Lyons Road, Building B.1.4
Other	City; Coconut Creek
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Florida
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Country: USA Zip: 33073
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 8/30/06	✓ Corporation Citizenship Nevada
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,110,456 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Sigalow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 1401	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 255 South Orange Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Orlando	8. Payment Information:
State: Florida Zip: 32801-3460	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 407-841-2330	b. Deposit Account Number <u>010484</u>
Fax Number: 407-841-2343	Authorized User Name David L Sigalow
Email Address: _dslqalow@addaq.com\	
9. Signature:	D/3000
Signature	\ \Date Total number of pages including cover 2
David L, Sigalow Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Aug 30 06 09:49a

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS INNOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, whose address is 6601 Lyons Road, Building B, 1, 4, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U. S. Trademark Registration No. 3,110,456 for the mark RESPCARE (hereinafter "The Trademark"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the Trademark to RESPCARE, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada corporation, whose principal place of business is 6601 Lyons Road, Building B, 1, 4, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: 8-30-6

BRUCE SHER

Innomed Technologies, Inc.

Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.

- INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS -----

255 South Orange Avenue • Suite 1401 • Orlando, FL 32801 Mail to: P. O. Box 3791 • Orlando, FL 32802-3791 tel: 407-841-2330 • fax: 407-841-2343 www.patentamerica.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

10:

Assignment Recordation Services

United States Patent and Trademark Office

CLIENT NAME/NUMBER:

38463

TELEPHONE:

571-272-3350

FAX No:

571-273-0140

From:

David L Sigalow, Esq. dsigalow@addmg.com

DATE:

August 17, 2006

Number of Pages (including cover sheet): 3

RECORDED: 08/30/2006

COMMENTS/INSTRUCTIONS: Transmitting Recordation Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment.

NOTE: The information in this facsimile transmission is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the designated recipient(s) named above. This message may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged.

If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient named above, you are notified that you have received this document in error, and any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this document in error, please notify this office immediately via telephone, and return the original message to the above address by mail. Thank you.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OR ENCOUNTER DIFFICULTIES IN TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CONTACT THE RECEPTIONIST IMMEDIATELY AT (407) 841-2230

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0862